o

POR———

B ———

THURSDAY MORNINC%; et

THE TORONTO WORLD. .

e Toronto World

g 1)
‘A Mormning Nevspaper Published Every
Day in the Year.

MAIN OFFICE, 83 YONGE t’rnﬁu:'r.
TORONTO.
TELEPHONE CALLS: <
Main
necting all departments,
TERMS OF SUBSCRIPTION?

i

1Single Coples— g
PIINY i o iiiiay s sednis O KRN
SUNARY ........0s «..s Five Cents

BysCarrier— G i
Paily Only .. Six Cents Per Week.
gh v and Sunday.. 10c. Per Week.

By Mail— 2

. Daily Only, One Month
Daily and Sunday. One Month d5c.
Daily Only, Ofie “Year -.... $3.00
Sunday Only, One Year ... $2.00
Dally and Sunday. OneYear .. $5.00
i ost -of foreign postage should be

‘mdded to above rates.

To the United States, Imcluding Post-

-
@

- REC— e
‘Dajly Only, One Month .. 45c.
Daily and Sunday. One Month 70c.
Daijly Only, One Year ..... .- §5.00
Sunday Only, One Year ...s $4.00

3 +Daly and Sunday, One Year. $9.00

“"The World, dally and Sunday. is now on
sale at the ronov:ilnsz ;IGWI stands and

§ in the United States : = -

'ng:l: York City—Edward Doef. The
World’ Bullding Arcade: Hotaling’s News
*Stand,. 1203, Broadway: Harry J. Schuitz.
‘BXE. éor, 37th-street and Broadway:, St
Denis Hotel News Stand: B.” Toporoff.
Times-square Station: the Tmperial Hotel
News: Stand, the Knickerbocker Hotel
News. Stand, the Manhattan Hotel News
Stand: the Victoria Fotel News Stand.
Tha Breslin Hotel News Stand..

Chicago, Ill.—The Chicago Newspaper
Agency. 170 Madison-avenue. .

. Galesburg, Ill.—The Union Hotel Stand.
DiTRd#napolls, Ind.—The Denison Hotel
‘«Mupekogee, Okla,—S. Morris Evans.

New Orleane. La.—The St.Charles Hotel.
:c.sr.d'.bouls. Mo.—Plantérs’ Hotel' News
Stand.

Montreal, . P. Q.—The Queen’'s I}otel
News Stand, The .Windsor Hotel News
Riand, Phelan’s News Stand, St;Catherine-
street; the St.T.awrence Hall News Stand:
P. Murphy’s News Stand, the Postoffice.

5

A favor will be conferred on ({he
maBagement If subscribers who re-
ceive papers hy earriér ‘or thrun the
mail will report any  irreguiarity or
dlelay fn receipt of their eop¥y
- Forward all complaintx ## ‘efren-
Iation department. The Office,
¥1 Yonge-street, Toronto. - & .

TWO CENTS A MILE NOW.
.. Xesterday the judicial committee of
ﬂie,,fmperial privy council made short
work of the appeal taken by the Grand
Trunk Railway Company, against the
jnd:mcnt‘of' the supreme court of Can-
ada; sustaining the®order of the .rafl-
way commissioners requiring a two cent
a “mile service to Le given between

Toronto and Montreal and all inter- |

mediate points. Lord Chancellor Lore-
fHurn and the members of the commit-
v-= who sat with him,it is evident from
. the .cabled summary of the proceed-
ings,, had ‘no difficulty in holding that
the section of the company’s charter
’1n5’nosing third-class fares at two cents
a mile was still in force and that it
was not inconsistent with ‘the Railway
Act of 1%6. That belng so they could
1{0t entertain the railway company’s
c¢ontention that the section in guestion
had been inadvertently allowed to re-
rain on. the statute book. For an ar-
gument of this kind to ke used at™all
sufficiently disclosed the inherent weak-
ness of the railway company’s. case.
And right here The World. desires to.
pay ' tribute to the splendid  service
re’i)d"é?e-d thruout the whole course of
the- litigation by Mr, J.. W. Curry, K.
C.," who has, not for the first time,
sheowed his' thoro sympathy with the
fight for public rights.

This is the gratifying outcome of a
prolonged campaign for the establish-
ment of a public right carried on by
Mr. W. F. Maclean, M.P. for South
York, Lofh personally in parliament
and thru the columns of The World.
Altho possibly the most dramatic of
his victories, it is only one of several
notghle reforms along’ the line.of  the
regilation of public gervice corpora~
tions which stand to his credit.” The
new Rallway Acts were only com-
yelled by the rising tide of public opin-
fon, and since the beoard of commis-
sioners was constituted. the scope of
their powers has been greatly extend-
ed by the inclusion of the telephone,
telegraph and express companies with-
in their jurisdiction. These verv valu-
able measures for the protection of the
public all got their first imapetus from
AMr. Maclean, but they by no means
exhaust the grievances and abuses from
which the people of Canada suffer at
the hands of publ'c service corpora-
tions: ‘His next endeavor will be to
whtain the regulation of all capital ad-
ditions, whether by. the issue of bonds
or stocks, and the adoption of such

safety devices asg are necessary for the!

security of travel.  And it is not doubt-

ful that M‘.‘ Maclean will win out there

also. No capitalization should be al-

lowed that is not represented by actual
Vr'ffzme profit earning assets and to
i[{;gnz the ‘elimination of preventable
husex of accident is merelv to-insist
on the first duty of ‘a carrying com-
ny.

k. AUTOMOBILE AND TAXICAB,

ITorfnto is an automobile city, one of |
1

"‘be'st‘ for its population on the Am-~
?f'wmﬁ cont’'nent.

he best.
§i- winter; ‘e have been doing it thru-
@1t this winter without trouble, and
¥ e hope soon to have good main roads
fhruoiit the provinee for the accommo-
@:tton of all kinds of vehicles, includ- |

automobiles. So that southern On- !
£ proriscs to be good for motnr;
@ars: all vear round. The automobile
g._:s: come to stay until something bet- l
;g;;‘;a’r.q; its place; -and the taxicab |
willes00n be seen in Toronto. ft, even '

|

more than- the auntomobile; will be a!
pmﬂf'« convenience to people of limited '
purse. Our public policy, therefore, in
the matter of streets and highways,
sould have the new idea and the new |
vehicle . constantly in mind.” If the |
farmer says he does ot like the auto- |
v our answer to him is that in
Qve years he will be doing all his driv-

mebile,

il plow with energy other than horse.
252—Private eéxchange., ocon-

We have a lot of all | the 35th annual report of the London

3 A H d ‘an iq § e 3 - ) e
8 nds of machines, including many ¢of {Shd Cenndian Laan and Agency Com

We ¢an run our automobiles ‘ducﬂng all charges, to have been $89.- !

o ~ s

ing, and imuch of it before two years,
| by some Kkind of power . vehicle. He
{ will a'sb do his teaming by power

! veh'c e three or five years’ from now,
and run his mower and reaper and his |

Torontg is glad, theréfore, and halils
with pleisure the automobile /sﬂﬁw
which opens here to-night. Of greater
significance than ‘any other is the fact
that a substantial reduction is-being
made in the price of ordinary vehicles
for o-dinary people. The luxurious car
is still a luxury, but the everyday car
is tumblihg down in_price. It will not
be long, Thé World trusts, when, if we
must buy foreign bullt cars, we will
be able to get them in Canada at for-
eign prices, and if that is impossible,
then the pnly thing to do is to proguce
a car ourselves as good as any foreign
built car. No one likes the idea of hav-
ing to pay mo:e for a United States or
English car than the prices usually
charged, and those who are doing the
baying had beiter try and find the
solution of-the problem. .

VINDICATION OF PUBLIC RIGHTS.
_Now .that .~ the ultimate imperial
court of appeal has desided- that the
expudlt obligation on the Grand Trunk
Railroad to give a service between
‘Montreal and Toronto at the.rate of
|4 penny a mile has been and remains
binding on the company there are two
corollaries * derivable from®:.the judg-
ment which Canadian courts, the fed-
cral é.nc_l provincial’ governments and
the railway commission ought to mark
and act upon. One'is that. where there
is a plain duty incumbent on a public
service corporation, performance of it
ought to be enforced pending the re-
sult of uny litigation asking for its
invalidation. Obedience to a statuitory
eractment should be a condition pre-
cedent to the consideration of any sult,
and much more of any dvpeal after a
depision has once heen rendered in ac-
cordance with its terms. Let this be
the last occasion when disobedience to
a ' plain statute is condoned by Tre-
sponsible authcrities.

Again, vindication of -a public legal
right ought not to be left to a private |
citizen.  There is far too much truck- |
ling to big public seryvice corporations
by, those who are undei'stood to repre-
.sent the  sovereign people.y, When a
public right is a matter of express
slatutory enactment its enforcement
should be undertaken by either the
federal or provincial goyernments on
behalf . of the state, that is of the citi-
zens. Yet in this case Mr. W. F.
Maclean met with no support  from
the Dominign Government, and very
iittle in the ﬁominior pariiament.  This
is not at all as it s)\wuld be in a demo-
cratic country, and with ministers and
representa.ives who profess to-be in-
; stant and . resolute for the general wel-
l‘ fare. All that is asked Ly those who
are conteading for the conservation of
public rights is a square deal. -The
corporations make no scruple about
standing .on their legal rights even if
that carries with it a repudiation of
the undestanding on the strength of
which they obtaired thejr franchises.
Why should insistence on behalf of
public rights not 'be equally .allowable?

Let this case be again the last when
the vindication of public rignts is Ieft*
to a private citizen. |

- a

|
THE FEDERAL LIFE AS!I'RANCE\{?O. i

From the directors’ report -and finan- ,
cial statement appearing in another
column of this issue it will be seen that |
the Federal Life- Assurance Company
aof Canada erijoved a very. prosperous
vear. The shareholders who attended |
the twenty-seventh annual meetin\g;
| yvesterday had every reason to be grati- |
[ﬂed at the excellent figures presented |
by the directors and-at the conﬂdencei
shown by the public in the future of |

! the company. During last year no less |
| tham~2631 applications for insurance
! were made, totalling $3,713,609.38, where-
jof 2423 were accepted, or $3,377,723.33 of.|
i carefully selected assurance were p]ac—f
| ed on the books. .

i During the year the income of the|
{ company msade a satisfactor: increass |
iand the assets: now reach %,314.856.65.;*
jan increase ®f $314,383.91, exclusive of |
| 8uaranteed capital. The security for |
| policy holders amounted at the close
(of the year to $4,184,856.65. and the
! Habilities |for Treserves and all out-
! standing ¢laims to $3,045,786.00, show-
ting a surplus of $1,140,070.65. This cer-
tifles to.the responsible position of the
company../The directors were further
enabled tg certify to the careful at-
| tention paiid to the investment of the
| company funds, but as thev are over
| first class 'securities, amply covered by
‘reser\w vdlues, The reliable position of
| the company is further certified by
]the fact that 4the surplus over capital
fand all liabilitles increased by $56.-
:154.63. or nearly.seventy per cent. dur-
;mg the past year. The report and
i statements will be found in anothar
| column of this issue of The World.

|
{
|

| THE LONDON AND CANADIAN LOAN
! AND AGENCY CoO.

i  Elsewhere in this 1éSLle will be found

raay. It shows the net profit, after de~

187.12, out. of which dividends at the.|
rate of six pe°r cent, have been paid.
$2000 carried to rest account and
$3583.05 carried forward at credit of |
revenue account for next year.

The directors were enabled to report
that the funds of the company have'
Ee>n very profitably invested and that |

i bo-rowe s Fad ample means tg meet |
thir edigagements with promptitude. |

This certifies to the care exercised over
the comnr pany.loans, a fact of much
value as tending to sustain confidence |
in Canad anr lcan companies, One of
the feature of the report is the note |
that in consequence of plentiful money
in Britain, the Scottish board was en-
abled to increase the issue of sterling
-debentures :at satisfactory interest
rates,

Fire in Woolen Mill. |
A fire which brcke out in the Sran-l
dard Woolen. Mills Tactory,*9237 East |

Front-str2et, ‘yvesterday afiernoon, did l

about $200 damage.

! depreciation of the valug of the lot by

i ston, K.C., for Traders’' Bank. G. Grant,

plaintiffs until July 1, 1808, when it was

}} IN THE LAW COURTS

| ANNOUNCEMENTS,

1 Osgoode Hall 'Feb, 17, 1809,

Motlons set aown tor Tuu.sday, I15th
Jnét., at 1l am. ; *

1. 1te C. H. Davles. .

2. Bank of Toronto-v. J. Whitton:_

3. Ré wwing Estate.

4, NSchroeder v. Donatt,

5, Schroeder. v. Hallman, . g

Peremptory list for divisional court for
Thursday, I18th. inst, at 11 a.m.:

1. Farmers' Bank v. Blow.

2. McClellan v. Simpson.

3. Clemens v. Allen.
-4, Re Carmichael Estate.

5. Re Solicitor. 4

6. Lehman v. Kester.

Peremptory list ' for non-jury - assize
court on Thursday, Feb. 18, at city hdll,
at 10,30 am. :

150. Cowle v. Cowie.

124, Jarvis v. Thompson.

143. Hognerud v.. Monteith.

111, Chanters v, Big Citles.

151, Britnell v. Madigan.

148. Clisdell, v. kingston & Pembrok
Raitway: .

Master's Chambers. . !
Before Geo. M. ee, Registrar,

Smith, Kerry and Chace.v. Clergue.—;
Williams- (M., . & M.), for plaintiff,"
moved for.an order to issue au aiias fier:|
facias, the former having been lost dur-
ing. transmission to sheriif,* Order madue.

rritziéy .v. the Germania Farmers' In-
surance Compauy.—W.< Kingston, K.C,,
for plaintitf, moved on cousent for an
order changing venué, Uruer made chang-
ing véenué irom Guelph' to Owen Sound,
and ardending the swtemeat of claim ac-'
cordingly. Cosis to. the gefendant in the
cause. ]

McGovern £, McGovein.—F. W. Wilson |
(Day & Co,), for plaintiff, moved for an
order vacating the li18 pénaens and uetting;
aside the registration .thereof, as the ac-|
tion. has been settiéd. Order made. 'l

Pickett. v. Guelph and Goderich Rail-|
way.—H.. 8. White, for defenaant, moved
for leave to serve short notice of motion
to ‘postpone trizi,. tor rriday. Leave
glven. ;

Single Court.
Berore Angnu, J.
Garrisch v. Loney.—H. M. Mowat, K.C.,!
for plaintiff, maoved to continue injunc-!
tion. No one contra. Injunction granted
by Mr. Justice Britton on 23rd January,
1808::' continued .till tr.al.. Costs in the
cause; unless trial judge ‘otherwise orders.
Burpfieid v, "Powasnip of "Medonte.—R.
McKay, for plaintiff, on motion for in~,
junction, ¥. Aylesworth tor defendants,
contra, -and also on motion to add par-
iles. Both motions enlarged sine die, to
be replaced oh list by either pariy on-two!
aays’ notice. .
McBrady v. Irvine.—R. R. Waddell, forl
plaintiff, on. motion to continue injunc-!
ton. J. W. €urry, K.C., for Standard M:
F. I. Company., H. E. Rose, K.C., for La'
Compagnle, etc. ' S. W, Mcheown for de-|
fendanis, Coghill and Irvine. By consent
motfon sténds one week. ' Injunction con- |
tinued meantime, {
Imperial' Bank v. Forbes.—G. B. Strathy,
for-plaintiffs, moved for .am injunction. ¥. !
Aylesworth, fer detendant, 'contra, ASK-|
ed ‘enlargement, as no instructions éxcept
telegram yet received, but cannot give
undertaking. Motion eniarged uniil ZInd
inst,,. and ‘injunction granted ' as asked in.
meantime. 4
Canadian Flax Company v. McGregor.—
H' D. Gamble, X.C., for plaintiff, on mo-'
tion to continue injunction, asked eniarge-
ment to receive papers on way from Eng-
land. E: Bell, for deéfendant. Enlarged,
for two weeks and injunction continued i
meantime, on plaintitts undertaking 'to
‘assign the policy of insurance on the flax
fh ‘question pro tanto in the meantime.
Martin v. St. Cathéarines.—W. N. Tilley
and A. C. Kingstone (St., Catharines), for|
plaintiff, moved ‘to continue injunction to
trial. + C. H. Connor (8t. Catharines) for
the ‘defendant, ~ A: ‘W. Marquis (St. Cath- '
arines), All parties congenting that the,
judge shall now hear and determine tne;
quo warraato procéedings: along - with
tnis motion, botn motions are argued to-
gether. Reserved. {
Wesner v, :Tremblay.—J. M.  Ferguson, |
for plaintiff, ‘on appeal from, the report |
of the master at Cnatham. 'J. M. Pike, |
K.C. for the two defendants and the!
claimant, Crawford. W. K, Miadleton,

R, r clainrants’ McEwan Brothers.

Judgment (L.). 'This was a mechanics’
lien action. The judge found the amount
of-liens and encumbrances and costs, ag-':
gregating. $5844.18, oraered payment, and !
in defauit a sale of the lands, 'and the.
proceeds to be applied in payment, Refer-|
ence to the master at Chatham. Deten-i

| dants appealed unsuccessfully to a divi-,

sional court. The master took the view
that plaintiffs were not entitled to any |
charge upon the propérty, for 'the costs
of that appeal, and of the actual disburse-
ments of the sale proccedings. Plaln-l
tiffs appeal from that ruling. Appeal al-;
lowed as to these two items. The dispo-:
sition and apportionmeilit of the vosts|
made by the master is authorized by the !
stdtute. Appeal on this point dismissed.
Under the eclrcumstances I affirnn thel
master’s action fn directing that the gov-
ernment tax shall be paid out of the pro-
ceeds of .the sale before satisfying the
‘Miens of the plaintiffs and McEwen Bros.
Appeal on this point dismissed. Thé plain- |
t{*f should have one-half his costs of this:
appeal paid to him by the deéfendants, and
the claimant, Crawford, and the amount

s0 to be paid may be added to the costs|
allowed by the master's >report. The:
plaintiffs should pay to the claimants

McEwen Bros., their costs ef the appeal. |

1
'

Trial Court.™
Before the Chancellor.

Brett v. Toronto Rallway. Co.—E. V.
O’Sullivan, for the plaintiff. B. Osler, for!
the defendants. Judgment (I..). The casel
was argued on ‘the assumption that the)
locus in quo was within the scope of sec,|
30. of the Survey Act, R.8.0.C. 181, whl('h§
relates to allowances for roads, streets,
etc., in cities, etc., which have been lald
out by private owners on plans t‘nereor,f
and with reference to which lots have!
been sold, shall be public
streets, etc.

is a lane 14 feet wide at the rear of the
plaintiff’s lot, over which defendants have;
made their tracks and run their cars
without her permission. A lane-is not
within the meaning of the words used, |
“roads, streets or commons,”” nor is it}
within the purview of the section. XN
was under a mistaken impression that
this was a public lanegthat the city en-
gineer sanctioned the cOnstruction of the
railway track on this narrow sfrip of
land. Failing public ‘or municipal owner-'

{ ship-of .thls lane, the whole proceeding;

was unwarranted and an invakion of they
plaintifffs rights. KEven if the railway!
are co-owners of some lots adjoining this!
lane they have no right to use it for their|
tracks to the prejudice of the others, such’
‘as the plaintiff, who are disturbed by the|
continual user of the lane by the com-|
pany’s cars. Evidence was given of dam-}
age and I would assess it at $250, sub)ec'tt
to a reference if either party  desires. !
Costs to plaintiff. If a reference master;
will dispose of the costs. { R p tl:isi
amount as representing the permanent!

reason of the tracks instead of proceed-

| ing by Injunctiog—as both agreed to this .
| 28 the better course.

This judgment is
also. without prejudice to-litigation as to
reservation of one foot .gzlong the lane

| plaintiff brings this action to recover the

| Caswell & Co.,,t0.the sum of $5962.20, and

! the widow or her nominee, or the next of

' from the judgmeént of Riddell,” J., of Dec.

highways, | unanimous adoption of the report and
In my opinion it does not!by the approval given the management
apply to the place now in question, -which| by the large and representative at-

C. Henderson and Company's gallery

Mr. John Payne, whose skill and judg-

burnéd. Insurance policies had been tak-

en out upon this lumber by Caswell &/

Co., and as the bank was still largely the
creditor  of the lumbermen the loss was
made payable to the bank. The plalutiff
claimed out of the insurance money an
amount equal to the contract price of the
sawing; This the bank disputed, and the

amount. A reduction of, $300; should he
made in the plaintiff's elaim, in that he
did "not' load, and his claim for; sawing
as g0 reduced must be allowed. On prin-
ciple I do not think that the position of
the bank can. be maintained, It would be
an 'unfortunate result if the bank mere
to' be allowed by reason of a firve to take
the- benefit of the plajntiff’'s work with-
out gnyinz for it; and I am glad that the
law,”as I read it, doés not compel nie to
give the ‘bank that advantage. .The plead-
ings will be amended by:inserting ihe
plaintiff’s proper name aud- by adding in
the reply a claim of the plaintiff against
Caswell' & (Co., on an open acctotnt; then
judgment will go, setting off the claim so
added, agalnst the claim for logs 'and
lumber set out'in the sixth paragraph
of the pleading of Caswell & Co., and in
other . respects. dismissing the, counter
claim' with costs, declaring that the ptain-
tiff is ‘entitled, as against the defendants,

interest -from the teste ‘of the writ ‘and
costs of action, ®laim and counter claim.
As against the bank thé plaintiff is en-
titled to a ‘declaration that he has a lien
to-the said amount upon the jnsurance,
money, to'an order that the same be paid |
to him  out ‘of the money in ‘court and:
that the bank shall pay the costs of the!
action, not {hc¢luding the costs of the|
counter claim. Thirty days’ stay.

Divisional Court.
Before Meredith; C.J., MacMahon, J.,
Teetzel, J.

Ihde v, Starr—E. D. Armour, K.C., for
plaintiff, on appeal by plaintiff from the
judgment of Mulpck, C.J., of Nov. 24, 1908.
W. M. Douglas, K.C., and T. D. Cowper
(Welland), for the defendant, contra. Ar-
gument of appeal resumed from yesterday
and concluded. Judgment reserved.

Re itzsimmons HEstate—L. S. MacKin-
non (Guelph), for next of kin of deceased
appealed from the order of the Surrogate
Court of Wellington of Jan. 16, 1909, W.
Jeffery (Guelph), for the Trust and Guar-
antee Company, applicants for adminis-
tration of the esfate, and for the widow.
The question in dispute is as to whether

kin is entitled to letters of administra-
tion. The surrogate court gave the widow
the right to administration within one
month, and failing her taking out letters
in that time then to the Trust and Guar-
antee Company, and refused the applica-
tion of the next pf kin. From that order
the next of kin now appeal. Appeal argu-
ed and allowed and matter referred back
to. the surrogate court of Wellington to
order the grant of letters of administra-
tion to. Nehemiah Frederick Fitzsimmons,
one of the next of kin of the”deceased,
upon his giving security as required by
the statute. Costs of the contest before
the "surrogate court and of this appeal
will be out of the estate.

O'Luinisk v. Hozier—C. A. Moss, for the
O'Luinisk v. Hozler—C. A. Moss, .for the
plaintiff, moveéd to reinstate the appeal
of the defendanf, argued on Jan. 28 and
29, 1909. H. 8. Drayton, K.C., for the de-
fendant. Motion refused without costs,
Should it. be found that  the 'defendant
made an application to the District Court
of Thunder Bay for a new trial, which
motion was refused, then the appeal of
the defendant will- be dismissed withoutg
costs. ~

McMaster v. Workmap—T. J. Blain
(Brampton), for the plaintiff, appealed

19, 1908. W. A. F. Campbell (Georgetowny,
Appeal argued dnd allowed and by con-
sent of counsel, judgment varied by sus-
pending the execution of the covenant
therein referred to, ordering the defen-
dant to pay to Mr. Alexander L. Noble of
the Village of Norval, the sum of $1.50 per
week during the life of the plaintiff, such
amount to’ be expended by the said Alex<
ander L. Noble in the maintenance of the
plaintiff, as hre may think best.. No costs
of ‘the actien or of this appeal to either
party. . R

Cluff v. Norris—H. D. Gamble, K.C., for
the defendant Norris, appealed from the
judgment of Riddell, J., of Dec. 8§, 1908, G.
M. Clark, for the plaintiff, contra. Not
concluded.

THE STANDARD BANK OF CANADA.,

At the 34th annual meeting of thej
Standard Bank of Canada the direc-
tors had a very satisfactory report to,
present. Along with the relative ac-|
counts and statements it appears in
another column of' this issue. This re-
port is of exceptional interest since
it embodies the agreement entered into
on Oct. 1, 1908, whereby the Standard
Bank absorbed the Western Bank of
Canada, as at Feb. 16; 1909, and thereby
acquired 27 new branches, none of |
which conflict with its previousl¥y ex-
isting, branches.

For the year to .Jan. 30 last the Stan-
dard Bank made a net Qrofit, after de-
ducting expenses and alr'é'hargeable in-
terest and making provision for all bad
and doubtful debts, of $283,065.27. This
sum, with the balance brought forward
and the premium on new stock issue,
made a total of $247,767.87 available
for distribution. After paying the quar-
terly dividends, contributing $7500.00 to
officers’ pension fund,transferring $100,~
00 to, reserve fund from profits and
$2800,00 premium on new stock issue,
thére remained 8$50,257.69 carried for-
ward to credit of profit and loss ac-
coynt, .

The sound financial position of the
Standard Bank {s further shown by
the larce amount of readily available
assets that it carries.’ These amount]
to close upon $7,500,000, as azainst gen-
eral business liabilities totalling slight-
lv ‘more than' $17.500.080 ——<Fhat the
shareholders were fully satisfied: with
the statement of thé Standard Bank|'s
position = was made manifest by the

tendance. Altogether the Standard
Bank has to be congratulated on a
very successful %ear.

SPECIAL ART SALE TO-DAY. s
During the last two days Messrs.

has been visited by many interested
in art, including the chief collectors. |
and. connoisseurs in Toronto, and ail
have been delighted with the variety |
and general excellence of the oil and
water color paintings, #hich will be
offered for unreserved sale at 2.30 this
afternoon. These, of which a detailed
notice appeared in Saturday’'s World.
are a selection from the collection of

ment needs no recommendation. Never
before has so admirable an opportun-
ity ‘been given Toronto buijers to ac-

quire .at public sale represéntative ex-
amples of many of the most widely
esteemed artists of Britain. the conti- |
nent ‘of Europe and Canada, dnd fe |
fact that it*#is now afforded is a tri-|
bute to the position the city has gain- |
ed in continental artistic circles.

mentioned in ;the pleadings.
; Before Riddell, J.
Ckew v. Caswell—J. Bicknel!, K.C.. and
A. Blcknell, for plaintiff. E. F. B. John-

for Caswell.. Judgment (I.). Caswell &
Co., lumbBermen, were customers of the
Traders’  Bdank. They took out-a timber
licensze in the name of the hank, the bank
advancing -them the money to carry on
their timbering operations. The lumber-
men took out a cousiderable amount of
rather inferior -small logs, dnd with the
knowledge of the bank, the plaintiff pro-
ceeded under contract with Caswell & Co.,
to saw thése logs into lumber. The bank
did nof, till; afterwards, know ‘the exact
terms of the econtract of spwing, but knew
that the sawing was belng done by ihe
plaintiff.
and the lumber lay in the yard of the

The sawing was not paid for, ed7

(; MléHIE’S

Finest blend Java and
Mocha Coffee at 45c lb.
is in a class by itself.
It is a breakfast ne-
cessity.
Michle & Co., Ltd
7 King 8t. West.

e PR
Industrial Exposition bar
DOUBLE attractions awéit_Frid‘éV,-shQPPes’sv'-WOﬂ ok

in every section of the store and rare bargains Wh“‘wr;{ g b see ;
Do your shopping as early as -possible—you’ve better opportun es
the exhibits, as well as getting the benefit of ALL the bargam- ',

Day

il demonstrations

Furniture Sale Bargains

Dining-Room Chairs, assorted designs, select
hardwood, rich golden finish, high embossed backs,
fancy turned spindles, solid wood shaped seat, atl
‘well braced and well finished; regu:arly 95c, for .65

Parlor ‘Arm Chair, variety. of designs, mahog-
any finish, upholstered spring seats and loose cush-
ion seats, coverings of choice pattern silk tapestry,
very attractive and serviceable; regularly $6.50 to
IS.50\. for : SR N 4.90

Dining-Reom Chairs, assorted. patterns, in solid
oak; quarter-cut golden and earty English and ma-
hogany finish, fancy-shaped. backs, large seats, up-
holstered in genuine'leather in sets of 5 small and
1 arm chair to match; regularly $33.60 to $40.00,
for, per set ; 21.90

Mahogany Buffets, attraetive dosigns, splendid
construction and‘ beautifuily polished, 56*inches
high, 48 inches long. British beve! plate mirror, 2
cutlery drawers, 1 lined; 2 large double door cup-
boards, long linen drawer, duil brass. trimmings.

.« o

. neatly carved and well finished; regularly $32.50.

. 24.90

Savings in Curtain Section
Tapestry Curtajns, 50‘inches wide, 3 yards long,
fringed top and bottom, reversible effects,a well fin-
ished heavy cloth, co.ors red, green, brown, Nile and
rose, red and gold and olive and rose, several de-
signs to select from; regulariy $3.50 and $4.00 pair,

Nottingham Lace Curtains, 54 and 60 inches
wide and 3 1-2 yards long, Colbert edges, white and
ivory, neat scroll, floral and. conventional effects,
strong and durable curtains that can be usea in any
rcom to good advantage; regularly $3.00 to $3.560,
for, per. pair Sy et aet 1:80

Fancy Colored Curtain Scrim, 48 inches wide,
in fancy open work, stripe design, with border each
side, suitable for sitting-room, den, halls and din-
ing-room curtains; regularly 25c per yard, for .15

English Chintz Bedspreads, size 72x90 in., com-
bination ¢dlors, such as green and rose, green and
blue, white and green, and white and blue, all fast
colors; regularly $3.00, for 1.50

Opaque Window Shades, 37 x 70 inches, in
cream only, mounted on suitable spring rollers;
some are trimmed with lace onmly, others with in-
sertion, all complete with tassel and brackets; re-
gularly 60c and 75¢, for cee 39

Rich Floor Coverings

Fine English Wilton Velvet and Mottled Ax-
minster Carpet, 27 inches wide; some have 5-8 bor-
der and 3-4 stair to. match, rich designs, in fawn,
green, chintz, etec., floral, conventional effects; re-
gularly $1.15 to $1.25, for, per yard .87

Heavy Quality' Tapestry Carpet, new .bi'ight.._i"

p'leasing designs, sturdy wearing, the styles that

most ‘people want, floral, scroll and conventional'}

effects, good-rich colorings; regularly. 60¢ fo ‘T8¢
per yard, for } Worc o | 53

Painted Back Stair_ Oilcloth, neat blegk “and
floral patterns, light and medium shades, exception-
al value, widtn 18 inches; regularly 13e per vard,

vard, for Lol e 15

for 12¢; width 22 1-2 inches, regularly 19c per

Wall Papers and Mouldings
Odd Borders, some of our bestﬁ;tﬁéﬁin&fﬁm
large assortment of designs and colorings, 9 and

18 inches wide; regularly 6c to 15¢ periroll, for .2
Bedroom, Kitchen and Dining-room Paper, good "’
colorings and designs, complete combination of wall,,

border and ceiling; regularly 6c, for L8
Imitation Oak Plate Rail, hand polished and ex-

' cellent patterns, 3 inct}es wide; Friday bargain, per |

foot D

White. Enamel and Imitation Oak room Mould-
ing, 1 1-2 inches wide, beautifully finished; Friday
bargain, per foot : ; A6

Dyed Burlap Remnants, from Y yard to 6 yards
long, in shades of red, green and brown; regularly
30c and 40c, for, per yard

Bargains in Staples
Full Blearhed Canadian Saxony Flannelette,
good heavy auality. well napped, pure finish, great-
ly improves in washing, in white only, 34 inches:
regularly 12 1-2¢ yard, for ’ .9
All-Linen /Satin Damask Table 'Cloths, full
‘bleached, very glose even wedve, splendid range of
patterns in the newest floral designs, bordered all
round; regulariy $1.48 each, for 1.19
I'ine Embroidered and Hand-Drawn Linen Tray
Cloths, beautifully worked in various designs, fin-
ished 'with hemstitched hem, sizes i7 x 27 and 20
x 30 inches; regwtarly. 60c to 75¢, each for ... .38

Full Bleachéd Fringed Huck Towels, superior

quality, good apsorbent towel, plain or fancy red -

borders, size 19({ 37; regularly 23c¢, pair, for .. .17
White AlliWool Blankets, brst Canadfan varns,
thoroughly scoured,\ no grease or burrs,. perfectly
napped, pink or hlue border, 8 1bs., size 70 x 90
nches; regularly $5.12, for, pair i
Full Bleached Canatian Crochet Bed mpreads,
various  patterns, very soft, pure mnish, hemmed
ready for use, double bed size; regularly $1.00 each
for .8.‘§
Full Bleached Canadian Sheeting, round even
1h'read. plain. weave, no filling or dressing, 72 in.
wide; -regularly 27¢ per yard, for .. 23
Full Bleached Canton Flannel, strong twilled
back, well rapped, 25 inches wide,; regularly 9¢
Yer yayd, M. ... g q

Bargains in Kitchen Clocks

Kitchen Clocks, oak finish, American eight-day
movement, hour and half-hour strike, about 2 feet
high; regularly $2.50, $2.00 and $3.25, for .. 2.00

Butter K'nives--Sng'ar Shells

Pearl Handle Butter Knives and Sugar Shells;

Scissors, many styles and sizes, all good '
Friday bargain . quali.t}",,
Odd Tea, Coffee and Chocolate Pots, in dainty
an_ French grey or bright finish; some have heavy
raised floral desig_ns; some with black ebony han-
dle; others all bright and beaded effect regularly
$5.00 and $7.50, for 3.00
‘Cream and Sugar Bowls, full plate, neat pat-

terus, gilt lined; regularly $2.25 pair, for 50c each
or, pair y

‘gain, 3. for .. . Lo

‘bound and ready for hanging;regularly 10¢, for .71

_frames, of’genuine walrus, Morocco and the real
} Englih: seal ‘]leathers: welted seams, -leather lined, '

‘h&tuu,l.;’w’qoi; :in the lot' we have shirts sizes 34 to
+46; drawers sizes 32 to 36; regularly 59¢ and 76bc,

‘I _bosom, separate or attached cuffs, full bodies and

Books and Stationery
Liecent copyrigat na:ée:lp. by famous snthors,
e ;l‘l’;n?-lza?lgdo: "t‘ll):tancié!it Wood,” “by Charles
G. D. Roberts; regularly $1.10, for ........: 28 |
“The I)uke Decides,”’. by ‘Headon >Hill; ,'”%
larly 50¢, for SNt ; N o
- Office : Diaries, large size, ¢loth bound, with

.
.

strong leather back, 3 days to page; regularly 8'5;‘:
BB 1o ol fa e wiwas s van s At shleled€ g
Scribbling Diary, with 4 days to page, interleav-
«d with blotting papers; regularly 26c; for .. :- A0
Postcard Album, beautiful padded cloth covers,
with} artistic stamped . design leaves carbon bacp,.
lds -4 cards to the leaf; regularly 75c, for .48
¥ Stationery, 1.quire box of fine linen finish paper,
with envelopes to .match, beautiful surface and
high grade in every respect; regularly 25ec, for .18

'Y v -

Candy Bargains =
¥200 boxes. of Chocolates and Bon Bons, agsort- .
ed, done up in handsome floral boxgs; Friday bar-

; e e e ..

English Cream Ca amels; Friday bargain, p:‘x)-‘
Assorted Clear Gums; Friday, per Ib. BRI
‘Chocolate Cream Cakes; Friday bargain, 5 for 5.,
Horehound Twist,. for colds; Friday hargaiiad
IO v v sh e R |

Brooches and Stick Pins

Astounding as this offer appears, you're going to
get the biggest bargains you ever got in these items.
Yes! sharp at 8 o'clock to get these beautiful ar-
ticles: - - : 3 { : : 3 >
Sample Brooches and $tick Pins, to be handed

Ib.

B R R R R )

out Friday at almost “give-away’’ price; solid gold" A

dozens of different designs in both brooches and
stlcl; pins. ¥ o Sy .
Brooches; regularly -up to $7.00, for; . 2.00
Stick Pins; regularly $1.50'to $2.75, for,. 1.00

Pictures of Extra Value

The subjects are all beautiful, just the thing for
parlars, suitable for any room. ' e By

Signed Etchings, Fac Similes, Water Colors,
Photo Colors, Beautiful Landscape and Figure Sub-
jects, suitably framed, in sizes 14 x 18 to 16x 20; re-
gularly 65¢ to. 69¢c, for .... Sivide gl . 40

Passepartout Pictures, dainty subjects; well

Leather Shopping Bags
», Peffection and style in these bags, workman- |
ship of the best, a bag any woman would like to
‘carry,  Friday they4go with a rusa.

for Shopplog—10, 11 agd 12-inch’

card ccase:and purse, strong leather bandles; regu-

larly $5.00.to $11.50, for . .. G 4.50

" Men’s Underwear Savings
y ‘Ulderwear, shirts or drawers, heavy fleece lin-
ed and double back and front; also medium weight

for. iy SR bRl et
Men's Fine Colored Shirts, neglige or laundered

best finish, correct patterns for Spring, sizes 14 to
18; yegularly 75c and $1.00, for .. ;.50
- Men's Neckwear, long narrow: reversible four-
in-hands, in navy blue, fancy patterns and polka
lots, clearing 100 dozen; Friday bargain.. 2 for .5
Men’s Sweatcrs, deep roll collars, close ribbed
double cuffs and skirt, in plain colors and fancy .
striped bodies; régularly 75c and $1.00, for ... .50

Savings in the Boot Section
-Women’s White Kid or One-Strap Sandal Slip»
pers, Cuban heéls, turn flexible soles, suitable for '
evening or summer wear, slightly soiled, sizes 4 1-2
to S,i to clear; régularly 1,28, for .. ....... 80

Boys’ Regulation 'Hockey Boots, calf, spring
heel, suitable for a vacation boot, sizes 1, 2, 3 and
4; regularly $1.75, for : ARSIt

Women'’s Felt Buskin Leather Soles, low heels,
comfort style, sizés 5, 6 and 7; regularly 75c¢ and
$1.00, Friday < ; i 25

Men’s and Boys’' Best Quality English TLeather
Lacés, each pair in a box; regularly 5c pair, Friday -
two paty ‘for ... ... 0 ST R e e S

Basement Bargains : A

¢ TS s
Granite Saucepans, with cover,.hold 7 gy
gularly 37e¢, for : pints, 1'2e§
Granite Lipped Preserving Kettles, 5 .
gularly Shc, oy ..., o o bty r,eé

Granite Rice Boilers‘. 1
45¢, for Tesularix

Japanned Chamber Pails; regularly 30e, -for 18
Galvanized Wash Tubs, mediu N
T5c, | for dlum size; .regula.;lg

Flain Daisy Tea Kettles;- regu)ar]y I'E"c, for. 7

Auer Lights, complete with burne
satin finished globe; regularly 65¢, r;;- Dt aﬁ?;.

40-piece Tea Seéts, first quality En
rich blue and white fioral decoratlong“:vlilthcggfd
traced ‘edges; regularly $5.00, for . g ‘. 8.50

Fruit Saucers, in strong English semi
the.gold band and spring decoration: F -porgelain,
day bargain fidigpgedats dc?zen, 'Frl:;

Fancy Japanese China, in large V. i .
decorations and colorings; lncludged ::éetc{)c%iﬂgg:sl
(t:hocoiatejcué)‘s 1and saucers, cream jugs, fern pots'
eapots, jardiniers and cove . : ;
55¢ to 95¢ each, for . o ovle; regularslg

: Hot Water Foot Warmers solid b
TASS e
solid brass screw stoppers, S\;ua.ble for bu::;'o‘;l;l;
bed warmer; regularly $1.00 and $1.50, for 75
Square Capvas Covered Trunk , e
wood slats, brass bound and drop s’v::ll:ltfciendz.:;rd;
::g gnciv;ellg,hst{%ng two-lever brass lock, deep trgv
yer at box; also extra dress tra: t
side leather straps, riveted to sheet i:g’x'l t:o%tz?xf-

lengths 32, 34 and 3 -
i g feiodrd, 6 inches; regularly $5.50, 32.33
R wdd

e Vea e

Oy

&"’?’T. EATON C'oum'rep

190 YONGE STREET

TORONTO -

/

— J,

21-2c and 1

- TABLE CL

lot of F

*Tablé Cloths,
2:1-2x7 1-
;’,!

PRICE
This i§ the b

Iiwens we ha

_ EROKEN

Large' lot

_LINEN DAM
~ tiés, select pd
duections.

BLANKE'

‘All-wool B

pink or b

S lus stock
s TAL, $4

WHITE ¢

White Quil
some counte

—regular §1.
i CLI!'A&I

14}
|

mation was
tajned, but

Killam was
the, advide

" Mr. Curry, '

mitted an 4y

* and delayed

the order' d

- commissione
. déterminatio

yathe was p
e
5 Gran
;  serve
- appeal
g case wa

The Gran
pﬂv_vr counc’
to appeal,
ppon terms,
pl———

THE

Yonge

‘pelicious I
Chocolates
“The Japane
“gor afternoo!
Bpecial lung
gurs

“




